
    18.12.1971. Sestriere            Slalom, women  
   
   
 
 
 
 
 
    course name: Alpette  
    vertical drop: 200  
    number of gates: 58/61  
    course setters: Paul Kerber AUT/Gino Senigagliesi ITA  
    weather: sunny  
    temperature: cold (-5C) 
    started: 67  
    finished: 31  
   
 
 
 
      1. Francoise Macchi        FRA      49.30    54.00      103.30   (29!  
   
      2. Rosi Mittermaier        FRG      50.24    54.74      104.98   (14)  
 
      3. Monika Kaserer          AUT     50.94    54.40      105.34   (  1)  
      4. Michelle Jacot          FRA      50.03    55.44      105.47    
      5. Susanne Corrock         USA     50.41    55.24      105.65   (24!  
 
      6. Isabel Mir              FRA      50.54    55.99      106.53   (16)  
      7. Wiltrud Drexl           AUT      51.31    55.68      106.99   (  4)  
      8. Gertraud Gabl           AUT     51.52    55.68      107.20   (13)  
 
      9. Conchita Puig           SPA      50.37    57.25      107.62   (  7)  
    10. Odile Chalvin           FRA      51.39    56.34      107.73   (28!  
    11. Betsy Clifford          CND     51.78    56.07      107.85  
    12. Florence Steurer        FRA     51.90    56.10      108.00  
    13. Christine Ray           FRA     51.00    57.39      108.39  
    14. Marilynn Cochran        USA     52.58    56.17      108.75  
    15. Hani Wenzel             LIE      51.76    57.16      108.92  
 
    16. Giry Soerensen           NOR    52.19    57.16      109.35  
    17. Pamela Behr             FRG     50.91    58.47      109.38   (50!  
 
    18. Toril Foerland          NOR    52.03    57.82      109.85  
    19. Bernardette Zurbriggen SUI      52.87    57.06      109.93  
    20. Clotilde Fasolis        ITA      51.79    58.18      109.97  



    21. Elena Matous            ITA      52.45    57.75      110.20  
    22. Lidia Pellissier        ITA      51.93    58.73      110.66  
 
    23. Elisabeth Mayer         FRG     53.76    59.93      111.69  
    24. Sandra Poulsen          USA     53.29    58.57      111.86  
    25. Helene Grasswandner   AUT     53.75    58.14      111.89  
 
    26. Laurie Kreiner          CND    53.79    59.67      113.46  
    27. Anahid Tasgian          ITA      53.41    61.18      114.59  
    28. Emiko Okazaki           JAP      55.83    62.04      117.87 
  
    29. Marta de la Pena        SPA      60.35    67.11      127.46  
    30. Carol Blackwood         GBR     60.77    67.31      128.08  
    31. Carol Gadsden           AUS     71.27    72.06      143.33  
 
 
    DNF(1):  
     Judy Crawford   Toronto/CND,  

Annie Famose   Gap/FRA,  
     Barbara Cochran   Rutland/USA,  

Karen Budge    Jackson Hole/USA,  
     Marie-Teres Nadig   Tannenheim/SUI,  

Rita Good    Fluems/SUI,  
     Maria-Roberta Schranz  Domodossola/ITA,  

Sandra Tiezza    /ITA,  
     Silvia Stumpf    Schwytz/SUI, etc.  
 
    DNF(2):  
     Jocelyn Perillat   La Clusaz/FRA  (1st run:  2 – 49.55),  
     Traudl Treichl   Lengries/FRG   (1st run:  4 – 50.14),  
     Britt Lafforgue   Luchon/FRA   (1st run:  5 – 50.15),  
     Siegrid Eberle   Dornbirn/AUT (32!  (1st run:10 – 50.76),  
     Annemarie Proell   Kleinarl/AUT   (1st run:30 – 53.02),  
     Jacqueline Rouvier    Notre Damme du Bellecombe/FRA,  

etc.  
   
 
Ina.fr 
offers some 25 seconds of Macchi’s winning run (from 0:50 till 1:15 minutes) 
in a report available at 
https://www.ina.fr/video/CPF04006081/bons-pour-sapporo-video.html 
 
 
 
 
 



                  1st run                           2nd run  
   
 
 
 
    vertical drop: 200                vertical drop: 200  
    number of gates: 58               number of gates: 61  
    course setter: Paul Kerber AUT   course setter: Senigagliesi ITA  
    started: 67                       started: 44  
    finished: 44                      finished: 31  
   
 
 
 
  1. Francoise Macchi  FRA  49.30   (29!   1. Francoise Macchi  FRA  54.00  (17) 
  2. Jocelyne Perillat  FRA  49.55      
                                          2. Monika Kaserer    AUT  54.40  (15) 
  3. Michelle Jacot     FRA  50.03          3. Rosi Mittermaier   FRG  54.74  (  2) 
  4. Traudl Treichl     FRG  50.14       
  5. Britt Lafforgue    FRA  50.15        4. Susanne Corrock   USA  55.24  (22) 
  6. Rosi Mittermaier   FRG  50.24   (14)   5. Michelle Jacot     FRA  55.44       
  7. Conchita Puig      SPA  50.37   (  7)   6. Gertraud Gabl      AUT   (  3) 
  8. Susanne Corrock   USA  50.41  (24! and Wiltrud Drexl      AUT  55.68  (12) 
  9. Isabel Mir         FRA  50.54   (16)   8. Isabel Mir         FRA  55.99  (30) 
10. Siegrid Eberle     AUT  50.76   (32!   9. Betsy Clifford     CND  56.07   
11. Pamela Behr        FRG  50.91  (50! 10. Florence Steurer   FRA  56.10   
12. Monika Kaserer     AUT  50.94  (  1) 11. Marilynn Cochran USA  56.17   
13.                                 12. Odille Chalvine    FRA  56.34  (18) 
14. Wiltrud Drexl      AUT  51.31  (  4) 
15. Odille Chalvin     FRA  51.39  (28) 
16. Gertraud Gabl      AUT  51.52  (13) 13. B. Zurbriggen      SUI  57.06   
                                       14. Hani Wenzel        LIE  
17. Hani Wenzel        LIE  51.76   and Giri Soerensen     NOR  57.16  
18. Betsy Clifford     CND  51.78       16. Conchita Puig      SPA  57.25  (  9) 
19. Clotilde Fasolis   ITA  51.79   17. Christine Ray      FRA  57.39  
20. Florence Steurer   FRA  51.90       
21. Lidia Pellissier   ITA  51.93   18. Elena Matous       ITA  57.75  
22. Toril Foerland     NOR  52.03   19. Toril Foerland     NOR  57.82  
   
 
 


